RESOLUTION NO. 23-092

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CARSON CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Fiscal Year 2022-23 (FY22-23) budget on June 21, 2022 for the General Fund and Special Revenue Funds of the City via Resolution No. 22-070; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend the FY2022-23 budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined it necessary to amend the FY2022-23 General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following amendment(s) will be made to the City's FY2022-23 budget.

Increase/(Decrease)

101-99-999-904-8008 CIP/General Fund Balance – PW1695 (\$50,000) 101-99-999-904-8008 CIP/General Fund Balance – PW1666 \$50,000

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a copy of this resolution attached to the FY2022-23 budget on file, and effective as of June 6, 2023, the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPRO	OVED, AND ADOPTED th	iis 6 th day	June, 2023.
APPROVED AS	ГО FORM:		CITY OF CARSON:
Sunny K Soltan	i, City Attorney		Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor
Samy K. Soltar	ii, city Attorney		Edia Davis Hollies, Wayor
			ATTEST:
			Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk
COUNT	OF CALIFORNIA TY OF LOS ANGELES F CARSON)) ss.)	
foregoing resol		No. 23-0	f Carson, California, hereby attest to and certify that the adopted by the City of Carson City Council at its meeting held
AYES: NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	None None	
	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	None None	
			r. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk